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P O R T O L A  V A L L E Y  S A F E T Y  E L E M E N T  U P D A T E  
P R O J E C T  C O N T A C T S  

Prime 
Urban Planning Partners, Inc. 
388 17th Street, Suite 230 
Oakland, CA  94612 
 
Project Director  
Curtis Banks 
(510) 251-8210 (O) 
cbanks@up-partners.com  
 
Project Manager 
Carla Violet 
(510) 251-8210 (O) 
cviolet@up-partners.com  

 
Project Planner 
Alyssa Chung 
(510) 251-8210 (O) 
achung@up-partners.com  

 
Fehr & Peers (Evacuation Planning)  
Charlie Cole, Sr Transportation Planner 
(408) 533-8976 
C.Coles@fehrandpeers.com 

 
Atlas Planning (SB 99 Mapping)  
Aaron Pfannenstiel, Principal 
(408) 533-8976 
aaron@atlasplanning.org  
 
Baseline (seismic hazards, climate 
change/resiliency, hazards, and 
drought mitigation) 
Patrick Sutton, Environmental Engineer 
(510) 922-0080  
patrick@baseline-env.com 
 
Deer Creek Resources (Resilient 
Building Strategies) 
Zeke Lunder, Founder/Pyrogeographer 
(530) 966-8186  
zeke.lunder@gmail.com  

 
City/Jurisdiction/Municipality  
Laura Russell, Planning & Building Director 
Planning & Building Department 
Town of Portola Valley 
(650) 851-1700 ext. 218 
lrussell@portolavalley.net  
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